degrees, minutes, seconds, and feet; title, article, page, paragraph, and line.

Use roman numerals for rules of the Senate and House, as rule XIII, and in

other cases when so indicated.

Spell all enumerations, other than serial numbers, by thousands and

hundreds, as "1,750" should read "one thousand seven hundred and fifty," except

when followed by a fraction the following form is used : "one thousand seven

hundred fifty and nine-tenths."

When the expression "No." appears, use the word "numbered," as "town-

ship numbered 16" ; such expressions as "No. 16 township" should read "Number